
Date: O3111/2022Ref : HYD/ARi\{/Vl NAYAKA/2022-23

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of movable & lmmovable Properties under the Securitization
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read

with proviso to Rule 6(2),8 (6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the betow described movabte & immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured
Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of
ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for fotlow up, witt be sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is", and
" Whatever there is" on 1411212022 for recoveryof Rs.1 3 65 72 83 1 .50 (Contractua[ dues as on
30/09120221 atong with further interest, charges, expenses and costs from 01 11017072 due to
the Nanqanallur branch of Canara Bank from lrl/s Vinayaka Cement lndustries Prop: Sri T
Surendra Kumar Reddy -a

The reserve price for Lot.No.1 witl be Rs.2 35 08 000/- and the earnest money deposit wi[[ be Rs.

23.50.800/-.

The reserve price for Lot.No.2 witt be Rs.1.41.90.000- and the earnest money deposit witl be Rs,

'11,i2-poo!..,-

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before 1211212022 at 5:00Dm'

Detai[s and futI desc on of the immovab[e rt
1.Att that the Land and Buitding Located at P[ot No.;1-16,1-17,1-22 and 1-23, survey no.788,
Gajutamandyam Vittage, APIIC-IALA, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor District, admeasuring 2972.40 sq

mts or 3555 sq yds. within the jurisdiction of SRO: RENUGUNTA and covered by Document Number

7957 /2oo7 and bounded by

East: 30 ft. wide Road
South: Ptot No.1/14,'l /15&.1/20 1171
West:30 ft. Wide Road
North:60 ft. wide Road

2.Att goods, movabte property of any kind, machinery, fixtures, imptements, fittings and other
instattations, furniture, and artictes and things in the factory premises. Located at plot No:1-16,1-

7,1-27 and 1-23, Survey no.788 Gajutamandyam vittage, APllc-lALA, Renigunta Mandat,Chitoor
District.

* No Known Encumbrances to the Knowtedge of the Bank.

Carta!! 8sr* , aRM Blarlch
r'cB No. 10-3-163 6 Lo-3-153/A
0!,0 - 27 7 252A3, 27 7 25285
Pfot No. a5, sy. No. 628, Belido REif Nif!y.!,
c52 7 52 e c.nar'b.nk . cor
Secundera!,ad - 500025

Ref : HYD/ARWVI NAY AKAI 2022-23 D ated O 3 I 1 1 I 2022
Page 1of 6

356o 1,,;.,5OS Canara Sank 6

SALE NOTICE



SID.-9:f:1oos canar?- 
-8..? {,K *\E@

For detaited terms and conditions of the sa[e ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website www. canarabank. com or may contact Authorized Officer, ARM Branch, Canara
Bank, Ph. No. 040-27725283/ 27725285 during office hours on any working day.

BANK

Date: O311112022
Place: Hyderabad

d

Cana.a Bank , ARM Br.nch
r,Es No. 1O-3-163 E 10-3-163/A
010 - 277 25243, 27 7 252A5
Plot No. 85, sy. No. 628, B€si& Rai] Nil.ya.,
cb27520 cana!.bank. coD
S€cundelabad - 500026

Ref : HYD/ARit/VINAY AKAI ?.022-23 Dated O3l 1 1 12022
Page 2 of 6



,joa!.t syidlcar.

DETAILED TERMS D CONDITIONS OF THE 5ALE NOTICE DATED O 3t 11t2027

1. Name and Address of the Secured C redi tor : Canara Bank, ARyl Branch, Ground Ftoor, Circte Office
Buitding, MCH No:-10-3-163 & 10-3-153/A, Ptot No.85, Survey No.625, Beside Rail
Nilyam, Secunderabad 500 026.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower s / Guarantor s

Borrower:

M/s.Vinayaka Cement lndustries, Prop: Sri T Surendra Kumar Reddy, No. 23, TVS Nagar, North
Korattur, CHENNAI - 600076 Tamitnadu

4 (a) Mode of Auction

(b) Detaits of Auction service orovider : M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED
Website:www. bankeauctionwiza rd. com
Contact Person Name: Manohar.S
contact No 96861967 55 I 08040482000/21 00,
E-mai[: manohar.s@antaressystems.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction

(d) Place of Auction

5. Reserve Price

:14112120721'1.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
(With untimited extension of 10 minutes

duration each ti[[ the conclusion of the sale)
: Canara Bank, ARM Branch,

Ground Ftoor, Circte Office Buitding,
MCH No: 10-3-163 & 10-3-163/A,
Beside Rai[ Nitayam, Secunderabad' 500 026

: For Lot.1 Rs.2 35 08 000/- (Rupees Two Crores
thirty-five lakh eight thousand onty.

: For Lot.2 lls.l.4l. 19.000/- (Rupees One Crores
Forty One lakh nineteen thousand Onty)

Smt T Rajini,
W/o T Surendra Kumar Reddy,
RO No. 23, TVS Nagar, North Korattur,
CEHNNA| - 600076

Guarantor:
Mr T Surendra Reddy,
S/o T Jaya Chandra Reddy,
R.O. NO. 23, TVS Nagar, North Korattur,
CHENNA| 600076

Guarantor:

Cans.a Bank , AAM Br.nch
tiEH No. 1.0-3-163 6 10-3-153/A
0,4,0- 27725283, 27725245
P.Lot No. 85, Sy. No. 62a, Boaldo R.il NiLaye.
cb2 7520 c.nallrtant . cou
secundelabad - 500025

Ref : HYD/ARTVlNAY AKI/2022-73 Dated O3l 1 1 12022
Page 3 of 6

$.f_9---a.r.5oE F-qgK4Canara

: Online Electronic Bidding

-). Totat Contractuat tiabitities Rs.13.65,72.831.50 (Rupees Thirteen Crores sixtv-five lakh seventv-two
thousand eiqht hundred thirtv-one and fiftv oaisa Ontv) as on 30/09/2022: ptus, unapplied interest w. e.

f. 01/ 10l2027 and Bank charges, cost etc. The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duty
accounted.



l]od.t sy.dlc.r6

Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be onty through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website
www. bankeauctionwizard. com Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited terms
before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 1Ol12l2O?2
between I't :00Ar and 4:00 PM.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit copies of the fottowing
documents/details on or before 1211212O22 5:00 PM, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad
by hand or by email.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut bidder

woutd have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment of batance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd contact e-Auction Service Provider rus ANTARES SYSTEA S LIMITED
Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangatore-560 029, Web
site: www. bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number
9 6861 9 67 55 / 9 6861 9 67 56 Land Line: 080-49352000, Mait ID:
manohar.s@anat ressVS tems.comHvde rabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 Mai[ id :sridevi. d nta .com.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder sha[[ be refunded to them. The E]v{D sha[ not carry any
interest.

Cantla Aaak . ARM Branch
trEs No. 10-3-153 & 1O-3-153/A
w" 2772s283, 27725285
PIo! [o. 85, Sy. No. 528, Berido Rli]. Ni].aya!,
cb2 ? 528 c.n.r.bant . coa
secunderabad - 500025

Ref: HYD/ARIWINAY AKA/2O22-23 Dated O3l1 1 12022
Page 4 of 5

c) The property witt be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of 1O% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer. Canara Bank. ARM Branch OR shatl be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARr\,l Branch, Hyderabad A/c No. GL Hcad 209272434 

^(to pick interbank) CANARA BANK, IFSC Code: CNRB0002752 on or before 1211212022 at 5:00pm

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid digital signature certificate and e-maiI address. For details
with regard to digitat signature ptease contact the service provider rus ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address; #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangatore-560
079, Web site: www. bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact
Number:9685196155/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mait tD:
manohar.s@antaressvstems.com, Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 MaiI id : sridevi. d@antaressvstems. com

g.1.,5os cand"o trrrp 3AS6o-



sf1191 e,l..ros canara B;rnk
riE@

6

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in muttiptes of Rs 1 00 000/-.for LOT No.1 & Rs.1 00 000/-for LOT No.2 The bidder who
submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Ontine' auction shatl be dectared
as successfut bidder. Sate shatl be confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to
confirmation of the same by the Secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder sha[[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the ba[ance within 15 davs from
the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shatl be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) The successful bidder shatt pay the futt Bid amount by way of DD/ NEFT/RTGS within 15 days of
confirmation of bid and remove the items within 15 days from the date of issue sate certificate
bye the bank, faiting which the EMD amount sha[[ be forfeited.

l) The successfut bidder should dismantle, take delivery and shift comptete items as per bid
document within 15 days from the date of issue of sate certificate by the bank at
his/their own cost and responsibility without causing any damage or loss of value to the
land and buitding and other civiI structures at the said premises.

m) The items should be removed in one [ot, with prior appointment and in the presence authorised
officia[/designated agent of the Bank.

n) lf the bidder faits t6 tift att the items from the premises within the stiputated time or
causes any damage to the properties including buitding and civil structures, the Bank
shatt have the right to cancel the bid and forfeit the entire sate prices towards
damages/loss. Thereafter, the bank witt be at liberty to dispose off the un-tifted items to
any other person/firm as it deem fit and the Bidder shatl not have any ctaim on such
items.

o) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of
TDS certificate to the Bank.

p) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatt be

borne by the successful bidder onty. The successful bidder shatt bear all the statutory/ non-
statutory dues, taxes, rates etc., if any.

q) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

r) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in ParticiPating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circ[e office or ARM branch who as a facilitating
centre shatI make necessary arrangements.

C.nala aank , ARM Blanch
lrE No. 10-3-153 E 10-3-153/A
o10- 27725243, 277 25245
PIot No. 85, sy- No. 628, Bosi& Rail Nilayar,
cb2 7 52 e eanar.lrank . coIa
secundelabad - 500025

Ref: HYD/AR,',I/VINAY AKN2022-23 oated O3l 1 1 12022

@
Page 5 of 6



s) For further details contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, AR/v{ Branch, Hyderabad (Ph. No.040-
277257831 277757851e-mait id. cb2752@canarabank.com OR the service provider [l/s ANTARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara Nagar,
Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauc tionw izard.com Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S
Contact Number i 9686196755 / 56 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mait lD:
manohar.s@a ntaressvstems.comHvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact number:
8500289475 Mai[ id :sridevi- d@a ntaressvstems. com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be responsibte for any lapses/faiture
(lnternet faiture, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln
order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the
necessary arrangements/atternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever etse
required so that they
the auction successfutl

are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in

r;ii rra *
.BANK

Place: Hyderabad
Dalei 0311112022

Craa.a Bank , ARM Br

A zed Officer
trla-a gRmrfl,GDrErf, Baiik IqTlqI?-'t': i,,aoi;..-C - - --"-v 'rbad.

IJEH No. 10-3-163 6 10-3-163/A
o10- 27 7 2528t, 277 2s245
Plot No. 85, Sy. No. 628, Bes1& R!11 Nilayan,
c527 528 cand5b.nt . coo
secuncle.abad - 500025

Ref : HYD/ARlit/VINAY AKAI 2022-23 Dated O3l 1 1 12022
Page 5 of 6

956o 2^1.,5oS t..rPgA,Canara


